## **APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP**

Kennel Club of Freeborn County, MN, Inc. Albert Lea, MN 56007

Single Membership \$(\$15.00) Junior Only Membership \$(\$10	
Name: If family membership, please state names and age	Spouse:
If family membership, please state names and age	es of children:
(Junior Only members are non-voting until age 18 birthdate:)	8. Junior Only applicants will please state their
Occupation:	Spouse's occupation:
Address:City/State/Zip Code:	
Phone:	
E-mail:	
What are your future dog plans?	
In what way do you think you can contribute to the	ne club?
Please list other dog clubs to which you presently	belong and offices held:
Dues must accompany application. Kennel Club month at 7:00 P.M. at the city arena. The club with members, non-members, or their dogs, at any mee	Il not be responsible for accidents or injuries to
"I, as a member of the Kennel Club of Freeborn C by-laws."	County, MN, Inc. agree to abide by its constitution and
Signature(s):	Date:
Signature(s): Consent of signature of parents or guardian for "J	unior Only" membership:
2 Sponsors signatures:	

If applicant does not have sponsors (members of the club in good standing), he/she may approach a Club Officer or a member of the Board of Directors for such sponsorship.

## WAIVER, ASSUMPTION OF RISK AND AGREEMENT TO HOLD HARMLESS

I understand that attendance in a dog obedience or agility training class is not without risk to myself, members of my family or guests who may attend, or my dog, because some of the dogs to which I/we may be exposed may be difficult to control and may be the cause of injury even when handled with the greatest amount of care.

I hereby waive and release the Kennel Club of Freeborn County, MN, Inc., its officers, members, instructors, and agents and the City of Albert Lea City Arena, its employees, attendants, and spectators from any and all liability of any nature, for injury or damage which I or my dog may suffer, including specifically, but not without limitation, any injury or damage resulting from the action of any dog, and I expressly assume the risk of any such damage or injury while attending any training session, meeting, or other functions of the Kennel Club of Freeborn County, MN, Inc., while in the training room, building complex, parking lot, or the surrounding area thereof.

In consideration of and inducement to the acceptance of any application for membership in this obedience or agility training class, I hereby agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Kennel Club of Freeborn County, MN, Inc., its officers, members, instructors, agents, spectators from any and all claims, or claims by any member of my family or any other person accompanying me to any training session, meeting or function of the Kennel Club of Freeborn County, MN, Inc. or while on the grounds or surrounding area thereto as a result of any action by any dog, including my own.

Signature of applicant/owner or authorized agent:

Date:

I give permission for my dog(s) and its handler (myself or others) to be photographed and for those photos to be displayed on the KCFC webpage, Facebook page, or in printed club publicity which may include brochures, posters or printed advertisement in local publications.

Signature of applicant/owner or authorized agent:

Date: \_\_\_\_\_